
Thursday, Apr. 21
Merrill 12, Antigo 2
Stevens Point 13, Wausau West 1
Rhinelander 5, Wis. Rapids 2
D.C. Everest 5, Marshfield 2
Friday, Apr. 22
Rhinelander 7, Antigo 1
Merrill 6, D.C. Everest 2
Wis. Rapids 12, Stevens Point 4
Wausau East 10, Wausau West 0
Tuesday, Apr. 26
Wis. Rapids 14, Wausau East 0
D.C. Everest 8, Rhinelander 2
Merrill 4, Marshfield 3
Friday, Apr. 29
Wausau West 6, Antigo 4
Wausau East 6, D.C. Everest 4
Stevens Point 11, Marshfield 0
Merrill 4, Rhinelander 3 (8 inn.)
Saturday, Apr. 30
Wis. Rapids 12-4, Antigo 1-2
Stevens Point 8-12, Merrill 7-1
Marshfield 11-1, Wausau East 5-4
D.C. Everest 11-6, Wausau West 4-11
Tuesday, May 3
Wausau East 3, Antigo 2
Marshfield 10, Rhinelander 6
Stevens Point 6, D.C. Everest 4
Wis. Rapids 15, Wausau West 5
Thursday, May 5
D.C. Everest  6, Wis. Rapids 4
Marshfield 13, Wausau West 3
Merrill 3, Wausau East 0
Stevens Point 12, Rhinelander 1
Friday, May 6
Wausau West 8-13, Rhinelander 6-2
Saturday, May 7
Antigo 4-8, Marshfield 0-1
Merrill 4-4, Wis. Rapids 3-5
Stevens Point 8-12, Wausau East 5-2

Tuesday, May 10
Antigo 7, Rhinelander 6
D.C. Everest 10, Merrill 5
Stevens Point 10, Wis. Rapids 9
Wausau East 7, Wausau West 6

Saturday, May 14
Antigo 5-1, D.C. Everest 4-4
Wis. Rapids 8-3, Marshfield 7-4

Monday, May 16
D.C. Everest 8, Marshfield 0
Wausau East 5-6, Rhinelander 2-1

Tuesday, May 17
Stevens Point 7-10, Antigo 4-7
Wis. Rapids 4, Wausau East 3 (8 inn.)
D.C. Everest 10, Rhinelander 0
Merrill 5, Marshfield 3

Friday, May 20
D.C. Everest 3, Wausau East 2
Stevens Point 9, Wausau West 1
Rhinelander 10, Wis. Rapids 6

Saturday, May 21
Wausau West 10-13, Merrill 9-8

Monday, May 23
Merrill 4, Antigo 2
Stevens Point 13, Marshfield 7

Tuesday, May 24
Wausau East 10, Antigo  8
Marshfield 10, Rhinelander 4
Stevens Point 2, D.C. Everest 1
Wis. Rapids 10, Wausau West 0

Thursday, May 26
Antigo 5, Wausau West 4
Merrill 10, Rhinelander 5

Friday, May 27
Wis. Rapids 8, D.C. Everest 6
Wausau West 2, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 13, Rhinelander 3
Wausau East at Merrill, rained out in the 3rd inning,
will not be completed

Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL - 2005 SEASON

STANDINGS W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 15 1 .938 150 65
Wis. Rapids 10 6 .625 119 71
Merrill 9 6 .600 86 81
D.C. Everest 9 7 .563 92 64
Wausau East 8 7 .533 68 79
Wausau West 7 9 .438 87 129
Marshfield 5 11 .313 73 94
Antigo 5 11 .313 64 94
Rhinelander 3 13 .188 63 125



Batting Statistics
(Minimum 36 Plate Appearances)
Player, School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jordan Stine, MERR 15 60 44 19 23 3 0 0 9 14 3 2 0 0 8 .650 .523
Chris Hoerter, SP 15 44 34 14 15 1 0 0 10 8 2 0 2 0 1 .548 .441
Jeremy Bartelt, WR 16 66 57 17 25 7 0 1 11 7 7 0 1 1 8 .492 .439
Dave Kwarciany, WW 16 57 50 18 21 1 1 0 6 6 5 1 0 0 1 .491 .420
Chris Rutta, DCE 16 58 51 19 21 3 0 1 9 5 4 2 0 0 11 .483 .412
Luke Witter, WW 16 57 49 18 20 7 0 1 8 6 6 2 0 0 2 .491 .408
Joe Muraski, DCE 16 57 54 13 22 5 1 4 24 1 4 1 1 0 0 .429 .407
Zach Jordan, RH 16 54 50 8 20 3 0 2 9 2 12 1 1 0 0 .434 .400
Keith Sandrini, WW 12 40 36 11 14 2 2 2 10 4 2 0 0 0 1 .450 .389
Ben Wirtz, MAR 16 56 48 13 18 6 0 0 11 3 1 4 1 0 4 .455 .375
Jeff Becker, RH 15 48 43 5 16 3 0 0 8 4 5 1 0 0 0 .438 .372
Josh Klismith, SP 16 63 46 8 17 5 0 4 23 11 5 2 0 4 1 .476 .370
Aaron Buchkowski, SP 16 62 52 14 19 4 0 0 15 7 2 1 2 0 2 .450 .365
Scott Greening, ANT 16 59 50 9 18 6 0 0 5 7 10 0 1 1 2 .431 .360
Jake Rose, MERR 14 46 39 7 14 1 0 1 12 6 6 0 0 1 0 .435 .359
Brent Goska, WR 16 60 53 12 19 2 0 1 13 6 8 0 1 0 5 .424 .358
Kyle Rustick, ANT 16 57 51 9 18 5 0 1 6 5 5 1 0 0 5 .421 .353
Andrew Evanoff, SP 16 64 52 16 18 3 0 0 16 7 3 4 1 0 1 .460 .346
Ben Fischer, WE 15 55 35 11 12 2 1 1 10 17 5 1 2 0 6 .566 .343
Lucas Suchon, SP 16 51 38 15 13 3 1 0 8 12 6 1 0 0 0 .510 .342
Dan Hendrickson, SP 15 63 50 24 17 1 0 2 8 10 2 3 0 0 13 .476 .340
Matt Ambriz, WE 15 56 42 15 14 4 0 1 10 9 4 3 1 1 6 .473 .333
Nick Grunenwald, MERR15 57 46 11 15 2 0 2 10 7 4 2 0 2 7 .421 .326
Vinny Ritchay, WR 16 61 53 10 17 1 0 0 14 8 6 0 0 0 1 .410 .321
Ben Long, WR 16 67 50 20 16 3 0 2 13 15 9 2 0 0 0 .493 .320
Wes Sutton, SP 16 60 50 13 16 3 0 0 12 8 8 1 1 0 3 .424 .320
Brad Zarda, DCE 16 69 63 16 20 4 1 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 3 .368 .317
Justin Below, ANT 16 44 38 3 12 2 1 2 10 3 14 2 1 0 0 .395 .316
Josh Osness, MERR 15 58 52 10 16 1 0 2 12 4 3 0 2 0 0 .357 .308
Chris Zopfi, MAR 15 46 36 4 11 0 0 0 10 5 10 2 3 0 0 .419 .306
Derek Lemerande, MERR15 48 43 4 13 2 0 1 9 2 8 0 1 2 0 .319 .302
Andy Tehako, DCE 15 52 40 15 12 1 0 0 2 4 8 1 7 0 1 .378 .300
Josh Robrecht, ANT 16 56 46 4 13 5 0 0 8 5 3 1 2 2 0 .352 .283
Ben Austin, WW 15 46 39 9 11 2 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 3 .391 .282
Nate Lemmens, RH 15 55 43 11 12 2 0 0 7 7 8 0 4 1 0 .373 .279
Adam Hughes, WR 15 46 33 4 9 0 0 0 7 9 11 2 2 0 2 .455 .273
Jon Weise, WW 15 47 41 5 11 1 0 1 10 4 11 0 1 1 0 .326 .268
Jake Kriewald, MERR 15 54 45 9 12 3 1 0 3 7 5 1 1 0 6 .377 .267
Jake Long, WR 15 53 45 13 12 1 0 2 9 8 5 0 0 0 2 .377 .267
Andy Parman, WE 15 50 46 5 12 0 0 0 9 4 7 0 0 0 3 .320 .261
Chet White, RH 13 42 35 9 9 2 2 0 4 5 8 1 1 0 2 .366 .257
Drew Tometczak, WR 15 58 47 12 12 2 0 2 8 8 8 3 0 0 1 .397 .255
Joel Krasselt, MAR 16 61 51 9 13 3 0 0 5 10 9 0 0 0 6 .377 .255
Alex Duros, DCE 16 57 51 6 13 2 0 0 12 2 1 1 3 0 0 .296 .255
Nick Frisch, ANT 16 57 52 7 13 3 1 0 10 2 13 0 3 0 2 .278 .250
Pat Harrison, WE 15 48 41 7 10 1 0 0 7 6 8 1 0 0 1 .354 .244
BryanTrzebiatowski, SP 13 39 29 8 7 0 1 0 3 9 3 1 0 0 4 .436 .241
Bryan Geertgens, RH 16 51 44 3 10 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 2 0 0 .306 .227
Beau Below, ANT 16 59 45 7 10 2 0 0 1 8 3 3 3 0 2 .375 .222
Mark Schroeder, WW 13 43 36 6 8 1 0 0 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 .349 .222
Eric Dayton, MERR 15 41 36 5 8 0 0 0 1 5 9 0 0 0 0 .317 .222
Eric Schroeder, ANT 15 50 37 9 8 2 0 3 9 12 10 0 0 1 2 .400 .216
Aaron Erickson, MERR 15 41 33 7 7 1 2 0 1 6 6 0 2 0 0 .333 .212



Pitching Statistics
(Minimum 27 Innings Pitched)
Player, School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Blake Porter, SP 6 5 0 0 31.1 27 15 8 18 18 1.79
Josh Brandt, WE 5 2 3 0 30.1 27 14 8 10 21 1.85
Ben Fischer, WE 7 6 0 0 42.0 31 21 12 14 41 2.00
Vinny Ritchay, WR 7 5 1 0 37.1 41 16 11 10 13 2.06
Adam Bremer, DCE 6 2 2 1 30.0 29 19 12 4 14 2.80
Joe Muraski, DCE 7 4 3 0 44.0 40 27 18 20 43 2.86
Josh Robrecht, ANT 7 2 3 0 33.2 24 25 15 25 29 3.12
Chris Hoerter, SP 7 4 0 0 31.2 34 17 15 13 34 3.32
Jake Long, WR 7 3 1 0 33.1 31 19 16 18 20 3.36
Nick Grunenwald, MERR 6 3 2 0 28.1 24 20 14 10 24 3.46
Eric Dayton, MERR 7 5 1 0 44.0 42 31 25 19 41 3.98
Ben Wirtz, MAR 7 0 4 0 28.2 32 23 17 14 18 4.15
Mike Sadowska, MAR 10 1 4 1 29.2 40 29 23 13 21 5.43
Bryan Geertgens RH 8 1 6 0 35.0 31 40 29 40 31 5.80
Zach Jordan, RH 8 2 4 0 44.0 59 46 41 19 33 6.52



Antigo Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Logan Mortenson 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .667 .500
Brad Chrudimsky 8 12 11 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 .364 .364
Scott Greening 16 59 50 9 18 6 0 0 5 7 10 0 1 1 2 .431 .360
Kyle Rustick 16 57 51 9 18 5 0 1 6 5 5 1 0 0 5 .421 .353
Andy Schroeder 3 6 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Justin Below 16 44 38 3 12 2 1 2 10 3 14 2 1 0 0 .395 .316
Josh Robrecht 16 56 46 4 13 5 0 0 8 5 3 1 2 2 0 .352 .283
Nick Frisch 16 57 52 7 13 3 1 0 10 2 13 0 3 0 2 .278 .250
Derek Muraski 5 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .400 .250
Beau Below 16 59 45 7 10 2 0 0 1 8 3 3 3 0 2 .375 .222
Eric Schroeder 15 50 37 9 8 2 0 3 9 12 10 0 0 1 2 .400 .216
Mitch Below 10 29 28 2 6 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 .241 .214
Taylor Gilbert 6 7 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 .286 .167
Mark Muraski 12 19 16 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 2 .222 .125
Nate Mantor 12 27 23 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 .222 .087
Cody Kaplanak 9 15 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .143 .077
Andy Roberts 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Cory Hahn 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Brian Bauknecht 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Dustin Brandt 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 515 436 62 112 27 2 6 54 50 83 11 14 4 19 .345 .257

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Nate Mantor 2 1 1 0 11.2 2 1 1 7 9 0.60
Josh Robrecht 7 2 3 0 33.2 24 25 15 25 29 3.12
Scott Greening 3 0 1 0 6.1 2 3 3 4 5 3.32
Taylor Gilbert 7 2 1 0 15.1 20 11 9 6 10 4.11
Kyle Rustick 7 0 2 1 19.1 21 20 12 15 14 4.34
Nick Frisch 6 0 2 0 10.1 8 11 8 12 7 5.42
Justin Below 3 0 1 1 10.0 9 12 9 7 8 6.30
Dustin Brandt 2 0 0 0 2.1 6 8 5 3 0 15.00
Mitch Below 1 0 0 0 0.0 2 3 2 0 0 99.99
Totals 16 5 11 2 109.0 94 94 64 79 82 4.11



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Chris Rutta 16 58 51 19 21 3 0 1 9 5 4 2 0 0 11 .483 .412
Joe Muraski 16 57 54 13 22 5 1 4 24 1 4 1 1 0 0 .429 .407
Brad Zarda 16 69 63 16 20 4 1 1 4 5 0 0 1 0 3 .368 .317
Andy Tehako 15 52 40 15 12 1 0 0 2 4 8 1 7 0 1 .378 .300
Alex Duros 16 57 51 6 13 2 0 0 12 2 1 1 3 0 0 .296 .255
Jeremy Burg 7 10 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .300 .222
Nick Beauchamp 16 55 39 5 8 1 0 0 6 4 10 8 2 2 0 .377 .205
Mike Borens 15 57 45 10 9 0 1 0 2 4 17 4 3 1 0 .315 .200
Ted Aleckson 15 50 33 6 6 3 0 1 7 17 12 0 0 0 0 .460 .182
Mitch Goertz 11 30 30 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 10 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
Brad Behrens 9 18 17 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 .167 .118
Ryan Schmidt 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 .333 .000
Mike Sierakowski 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Matt Wirkus 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Borrell 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Adam Bremer 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dustin LaPorte 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Luke Ryan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .000 .000
Peter Volpe 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 525 440 92 120 19 3 7 73 46 78 18 18 3 17 .363 .273

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Mike Borens 1 1 0 0 7.0 1 0 0 4 10 0.00
Dustin LaPorte 3 0 0 0 5.0 4 3 1 2 5 1.40
Peter Volpe 5 2 2 0 25.0 24 14 9 11 12 2.52
Adam Bremer 6 2 2 1 30.0 29 19 12 4 14 2.80
Joe Muraski 7 4 3 0 44.0 40 27 18 20 43 2.86
Totals 16 9 7 1 111.0 98 63 40 41 84 2.52



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ben Wirtz 16 56 48 13 18 6 0 0 11 3 1 4 1 0 4 .455 .375
Mark Strey 8 17 15 5 5 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 3 .412 .333
Chris Zopfi 15 46 36 4 11 0 0 0 10 5 10 2 3 0 0 .419 .306
Joel Krasselt 16 61 51 9 13 3 0 0 5 10 9 0 0 0 6 .377 .255
Alex Maxinoski 12 35 29 4 7 0 0 0 6 4 7 2 0 0 2 .371 .241
Jud Lang 16 53 43 8 9 0 3 1 5 6 16 3 1 0 2 .346 .209
Travis Messerschmidt 12 33 25 6 5 1 0 0 6 7 2 0 1 0 0 .375 .200
Alex Smith 16 53 48 7 9 1 2 1 7 4 18 0 1 0 3 .250 .188
Ross Wingert 11 20 16 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 8 1 0 0 1 .350 .188
Ryan Hiller 16 51 45 4 8 0 0 0 1 5 15 0 1 0 0 .260 .178
Mike Sadowska 14 34 29 4 5 0 0 1 7 2 6 1 1 1 0 .242 .172
Josh Metz 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
James Frederick 9 18 13 2 1 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 .294 .077
Totals 16 483 404 73 95 11 5 3 60 55 101 13 10 1 21 .345 .235

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ryan Hiller 1 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0.00
Ben Wirtz 7 0 4 0 28.2 32 23 17 14 18 4.15
Jud Lang 4 2 1 0 18.2 27 16 13 9 11 4.88
Mike Sadowska 10 1 4 1 29.2 40 29 23 13 21 5.43
Chris Zopfi 5 2 1 0 18.1 23 18 16 17 12 6.11
Mark Strey 3 0 1 0 8.0 12 7 7 3 8 6.13
Ross Felhofer 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 99.99
Totals 16 5 11 1 104.0 134 94 77 60 71 5.18



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jordan Stine 15 60 44 19 23 3 0 0 9 14 3 2 0 0 8 .650 .523
Jake Rose 14 46 39 7 14 1 0 1 12 6 6 0 0 1 0 .435 .359
Brady Parks 5 6 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Alex Zortman 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Nick Grunenwald 15 57 46 11 15 2 0 2 10 7 4 2 0 2 7 .421 .326
Josh Osness 15 58 52 10 16 1 0 2 12 4 3 0 2 0 0 .357 .308
Derek Lemerande 15 48 43 4 13 2 0 1 9 2 8 0 1 2 0 .319 .302
Kurt Annis 12 32 28 6 8 1 0 0 6 3 11 0 1 0 5 .355 .286
Jake Kriewald 15 54 45 9 12 3 1 0 3 7 5 1 1 0 6 .377 .267
Aaron Hanson 6 20 17 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 .278 .235
Eric Dayton 15 41 36 5 8 0 0 0 1 5 9 0 0 0 0 .317 .222
Aaron Erickson 15 41 33 7 7 1 2 0 1 6 6 0 2 0 0 .333 .212
Walter Mootz 10 16 15 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 .250 .200
Josh Klug 2 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Luke Rose 8 12 12 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .083 .083
Ricky Kohnhorst 5 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 15 505 429 85 128 16 3 6 67 56 72 5 10 5 26 .382 .298

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Aaron Hanson 1 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0.00
Jordan Stine 4 1 1 0 13.2 10 8 6 6 12 3.07
Nick Grunenwald 6 3 2 0 28.1 24 20 14 10 24 3.46
Eric Dayton 7 5 1 0 44.0 42 31 25 19 41 3.98
Ricky Kohnhorst 5 0 2 0 16.0 26 22 19 8 10 8.31
Totals 15 9 6 0 103.0 102 81 64 44 88 4.35



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Zach Jordan 16 54 50 8 20 3 0 2 9 2 12 1 1 0 0 .434 .400
Jeff Becker 15 48 43 5 16 3 0 0 8 4 5 1 0 0 0 .438 .372
Seth Condra 5 7 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 .286 .286
Nate Lemmens 15 55 43 11 12 2 0 0 7 7 8 0 4 1 0 .373 .279
Chet White 13 42 35 9 9 2 2 0 4 5 8 1 1 0 2 .366 .257
Jesse Richter 10 23 17 2 4 0 0 0 2 3 8 3 0 0 1 .435 .235
Bryan Geertgens 16 51 44 3 10 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 2 0 0 .306 .227
Alex Hoffman 13 33 31 4 7 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 1 0 3 .250 .226
Brad Osterman 14 36 33 3 5 2 0 0 7 0 7 2 1 0 0 .200 .152
Jacob Schmidt 16 50 39 6 5 3 0 0 4 10 16 0 1 0 0 .306 .128
Josh McGeshick 11 34 31 4 3 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 .176 .097
Jake Nelson 10 26 21 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 1 0 0 1 .231 .048
Ryan Kelly 9 17 12 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 1 0 0 0 .294 .000
Chad Zacharius 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 480 409 60 94 16 2 3 50 48 93 10 12 1 7 .325 .230

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Nate Lemmens 1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Bryan Geertgens 8 1 6 0 35.0 31 40 29 40 31 5.80
Ryan Kelly 4 0 0 0 8.2 12 9 8 3 3 6.46
Zach Jordan 8 2 4 0 44.0 59 46 41 19 33 6.52
Josh McGeshick 6 0 3 0 11.2 23 24 16 12 4 9.60
Jesse Richter 1 0 0 0 2.2 3 6 4 4 0 10.50
Totals 16 3 13 0 102.1 128 125 98 78 71 6.70



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Trevor Mancl 5 5 4 2 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Dan Kinsella 9 6 6 2 4 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 .667 .667
Justin Yenter 4 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .750 .667
Caleb Larson 6 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .667 .500
Chris Hoerter 15 44 34 14 15 1 0 0 10 8 2 0 2 0 1 .548 .441
Eric Flowerette 14 32 23 10 10 1 0 1 11 7 3 0 1 1 2 .548 .435
Josh Klismith 16 63 46 8 17 5 0 4 23 11 5 2 0 4 1 .476 .370
Aaron Buchkowski 16 62 52 14 19 4 0 0 15 7 2 1 2 0 2 .450 .365
Andrew Evanoff 16 64 52 16 18 3 0 0 16 7 3 4 1 0 1 .460 .346
Lucas Suchon 16 51 38 15 13 3 1 0 8 12 6 1 0 0 0 .510 .342
Dan Hendrickson 15 63 50 24 17 1 0 2 8 10 2 3 0 0 13 .476 .340
Matt Alessi 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Wes Sutton 16 60 50 13 16 3 0 0 12 8 8 1 1 0 3 .424 .320
Bob Dana 14 32 21 13 6 2 0 0 5 8 4 1 2 0 2 .500 .286
Blake Porter 13 26 19 9 5 0 0 0 5 4 4 3 0 0 1 .462 .263
Bryan Trzebiatowski 13 39 29 8 7 0 1 0 3 9 3 1 0 0 4 .436 .241
Cullen Sexton 9 15 12 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 .333 .167
Marcus Adams 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Will Smith 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 579 450 150 158 27 2 7 126 96 48 19 9 5 32 .479 .351

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Blake Porter 6 5 0 0 31.1 27 15 8 18 18 1.79
Cullen Sexton 10 2 0 4 11.1 9 3 3 5 8 1.85
Chris Hoerter 7 4 0 0 31.2 34 17 15 13 34 3.32
Matt Alessi 5 3 1 0 25.0 30 18 16 12 26 4.48
Dan Kinsella 6 0 0 0 5.2 11 9 8 5 5 9.88
Trevor Mancl 1 0 0 0 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 63.01
Totals 16 14 1 4 105.1 113 65 53 55 91 3.52



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ben Fischer 15 55 35 11 12 2 1 1 10 17 5 1 2 0 6 .566 .343
Matt Ambriz 15 56 42 15 14 4 0 1 10 9 4 3 1 1 6 .473 .333
Andy Parman 15 50 46 5 12 0 0 0 9 4 7 0 0 0 3 .320 .261
Pat Harrison 15 48 41 7 10 1 0 0 7 6 8 1 0 0 1 .354 .244
Josh Brandt 13 33 30 1 7 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 1 0 1 .281 .233
John Lakus 12 29 23 4 5 0 0 0 1 4 6 0 2 0 1 .333 .217
Jack Hoppe 13 30 25 5 5 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 1 0 0 .310 .200
Broc Hintz 8 26 20 6 4 1 0 0 1 3 3 2 0 1 0 .346 .200
Phil Wanta 3 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Adam Domka 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Mike Stone 7 16 13 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .313 .154
Hans Hagge 8 10 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 .400 .143
Ryan Jirgl 13 46 36 3 5 0 1 0 5 6 10 3 1 0 0 .311 .139
Adam Walters 13 36 30 5 4 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 .278 .133
Chris Huxtable 7 12 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 .083 .083
Jordan Gutowski 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 15 459 371 68 84 8 2 2 53 66 64 12 8 2 18 .359 .226

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Josh Brandt 5 2 3 0 30.1 27 14 8 10 21 1.85
Ben Fischer 7 6 0 0 42.0 31 21 12 14 41 2.00
Matt Ambriz 4 0 0 0 6.0 13 6 2 2 2 2.33
Andy Parman 4 0 3 0 20.1 36 29 15 11 6 5.16
Jordan Gutowski 2 0 1 0 1.2 6 9 3 3 0 12.60
Totals 15 8 7 0 100.1 113 79 40 40 70 2.79



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Dave Kwarciany 16 57 50 18 21 1 1 0 6 6 5 1 0 0 1 .491 .420
Luke Witter 16 57 49 18 20 7 0 1 8 6 6 2 0 0 2 .491 .408
Keith Sandrini 12 40 36 11 14 2 2 2 10 4 2 0 0 0 1 .450 .389
Ben Austin 15 46 39 9 11 2 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 3 .391 .282
Jon Weise 15 47 41 5 11 1 0 1 10 4 11 0 1 1 0 .326 .268
Andy Beyerl 10 25 21 2 5 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 .360 .238
Mark Schroeder 13 43 36 6 8 1 0 0 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 .349 .222
Joe Chittum 12 32 31 3 6 1 0 3 11 0 8 1 0 0 0 .219 .194
Preston Jehn 14 38 32 6 5 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 0 0 1 .289 .156
Brandon Bobert 12 30 27 4 4 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 2 0 0 .179 .148
Brandon Stubbe 3 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 .250 .143
Wes Sneider 12 32 28 3 2 0 0 0 3 3 7 0 0 1 0 .156 .071
Nic Sabatke 6 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 2 0 0 .222 .000
Brock Nelson 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Ryan Martens 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 470 407 87 108 15 3 7 62 47 73 9 5 2 8 .353 .265

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Preston Jehn 4 0 3 0 16.1 20 17 9 18 9 3.86
Joe Chittum 6 2 1 0 22.0 29 25 17 16 17 5.41
Jon Weise 4 2 0 0 15.1 22 20 13 18 12 5.93
Dave Kwarciany 6 1 1 0 19.2 22 22 17 16 17 6.05
Ryan Martens 7 1 3 0 12.2 20 30 13 22 8 7.18
Brandon Bobert 6 1 1 0 11.0 14 15 14 9 11 8.91
Totals 16 7 9 0 97.0 127 129 83 99 74 5.99



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jeremy Bartelt 16 66 57 17 25 7 0 1 11 7 7 0 1 1 8 .492 .439
Nathan Schill 9 7 7 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 .429 .429
Brent Goska 16 60 53 12 19 2 0 1 13 6 8 0 1 0 5 .424 .358
Kory Buchberger 9 18 12 6 4 2 0 0 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 .556 .333
Vinny Ritchay 16 61 53 10 17 1 0 0 14 8 6 0 0 0 1 .410 .321
Ben Long 16 67 50 20 16 3 0 2 13 15 9 2 0 0 0 .493 .320
Cody Tesch 13 22 19 3 6 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 1 0 3 .381 .316
Adam Hughes 15 46 33 4 9 0 0 0 7 9 11 2 2 0 2 .455 .273
Jake Long 15 53 45 13 12 1 0 2 9 8 5 0 0 0 2 .377 .267
Andy Rosekrans 12 30 27 6 7 0 0 1 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 .333 .259
Drew Tometczak 15 58 47 12 12 2 0 2 8 8 8 3 0 0 1 .397 .255
Brad Davis 11 35 26 10 6 3 0 1 3 7 12 0 2 0 0 .394 .231
Josh Haas 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 .200 .200
Josh Baltus 5 7 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 .286 .167
Craig Melville 11 13 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 4 1 2 0 0 .364 .125
Josh Uttermark 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Ryan Nugent 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Totals 16 554 453 119 139 22 0 10 97 81 87 9 10 1 27 .421 .307

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Cody Tesch 2 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0.00
Vinny Ritchay 7 5 1 0 37.1 41 16 11 10 13 2.06
Jake Long 7 3 1 0 33.1 31 19 16 18 20 3.36
Andy Rosekrans 1 1 0 0 4.0 4 3 2 1 1 3.50
Kory Buchberger 6 1 3 0 24.0 32 24 16 15 19 4.67
Drew Tometczak 6 0 1 2 5.2 6 7 7 6 6 8.65
Josh Haas 1 0 0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 14.00
Totals 16 10 6 2 106.2 118 71 54 52 61 3.54


